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CHARLES B. READ
P, O, Box 2126
Roswell, New Mexico
SINCLAIR "B" WELL NO. 1
660' FNL & 1980 FEL Sec. 32, T-7-S, R-34-E
Roosevelt County, New Mexico
RECORD OF INCLINATION
Angle of Accumulative

Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

400 1/2 3.48 3.48

997 1/4 2.62 6.10
1,497 1/2 3.48 9.58
2,000 _ 3/4 6.59 16.17
2,107 i 1.87 18.04
2,603 1 1/2 13.00 31.04
3,178 1 3/4 17.54 48.58
3,513 1 3/4 10.22 58.80
3,621 11/4 2.35 51.15
3,836 11/4 4.69 65.84
4,082 1/2 2.14 67.98
4,248 1 2.90 70.88
4,517 1 4,70 75.58
4,650 1/2 1.16 76,74

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and f.cts placed on
this report, and that such information given above is true and cfaplete.

. VERNA DRIKLING COMPANY
P.~0."Box 1000
Levelland, Texas
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Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the é ,Z/r:_.‘ day of £/ 4 , 1_967.
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Notray Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas




